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¥r. Irvin Stewsrt
Office of Scientific Research and Development
1520 P Street NW :

Washington, D.:C.

Dear Mr. Stewarf:

I huve to report to you an extremely unpleasunt and seri-
ous situation with regard to Dr. Oppenheiner's rnew project.

When Oppenheimer was here, he told the men who were prot~
ably going to go to his project a good deal about the site and the
ultimate objective of the work., He also told them to discuss the
problem of going with their wives. It is not clear to me whether
they were to tell their wives anything more than the location and
restrictions. There were, cf course, repeated warnings by him and
by me of the necessity for extreme secrecy.

Last Thursday I received a call from a young woman who
nas no connection whatever with anyone on the project here but who
felt it « matter of duty to tell me thst a considerable amount of
information about Oppenheimer's project was circulating amrong the
women who live in the Prospect Apartments. The Prospect Apartments
is one of the few apartment houses in Princeton, and there are sev-
eral nembers of our project who will be zoing to Oppenheimer who
live there. I understand that the woman who spoke to me had not
received this information directly from any wives of people on this
project, and I further understand that there is & woman living at
the Prospect Apartments whose brother is a physicist at Berkeley
and is going to Oppenheimer's new project.  Whatever the source of
the information, whether via Berkeley or viu some wives of the men

here who are going to Oppenheimer, I think an investigation should
be made.
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I mentioned this to Dr. Wensel and of course will be
glad to give any information I can to anyone who is sent here

to investigate.

Although this does not directly concern our

own project here for which I am responsible, I am nevertheless
deeply distressed and feel obliged to call the mutter to your

uattention.
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Sincerely yours,

e

H. D, Smyth

The urgency of dciivery ¢f thir lotter is such
that it will vio* »enshy the addecoiee in time by

the rexz 2vellul. ..t .. The orig-
irator, thevreio.o e, o “hzsoio. T cLomigsion

of this decumert vy vegistered nall within the
continental limits of ths Urited States.




Dr. He Do Smyth

Paluer Physical Laboratory
Princeton University
Princeton, xew Jersey

Dear Dr. Smyth;

Thank you very wuch for your letter of
Fetwuary 15, 1943, reperting that comsidersble infor-
*  sation regarding Dr. Oppenhiemerts project mas being
eirculated around Priaceton. I hawe reparted the
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g instanes you mentioned to the Protective Seeurity

3 Officer of tne Manhattan District, wao has juris-

fi diction over the securily of the project,

g You will be advised of any further de-

3 velopments, :

% ' Very truly yours,

i

i | (Signed) IRVIN SYNARE

b ‘ Irvin Stewsrt

Exsgutive Secretary
R g ciem

[Pl

o T - o . L e . Y ey mmBenase o





